

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2356 of 1983

Appellant :- Kehar Singh And Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- H.N. Sharma, S.N. Jaiswal

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.

Case called in the revised list.

Sri H. N. Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant has sent illness slip.

Sri G. P. Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

List this case in the next cause list peremptorily.

This is second adjournment, no further adjournment shall be granted.

Order Date :- 11.12.2019

VPS