



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2356 of 1983

Kehar Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ramesh Prasad, H.N. Sharma, S.N. Jaiswal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

Heard Mr. Ramesh Prasad, learned Amicus Curiae on behalf of the sole appellant, learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

As per the office report dated 22.09.2025, the compliance report regarding execution of non-bailable warrants is still awaited.

Office to send the reminder.

List this matter on 27.10.2025 along with the compliance report.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

September 23, 2025

Nisha