



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2356 of 1983

Kehar Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ramesh Prasad, H.N. Sharma, S.N. Jaiswal

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

Heard Mr. Abhishek Tripathi holding brief of Mr. Pushpendra Singh, learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book and the same be supplied to learned counsel for the applicants and learned AGA for the State on payment of usual charges within three weeks.

List this matter for final hearing on 06.01.2026.

Mr. Ramesh Prasad, learned Amicus Curiae has appeared in the Court. His services are not required further more as appellant has engaged the counsel of his choice.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

November 24, 2025

Aditya Tripathi