



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2356 of 1983

Kehar Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ramesh Prasad, H.N. Sharma,
Pushpendra Singh, S.N. Jaiswal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

2. List this matter on 19.02.2026 for final hearing.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

February 6, 2026

Mini